g %
§ %
‘g DeKalb County Government i s
Jf;\-._ w2z Y 1300 Cominerce Drive
i e Decatur, Georgia 30030
Agenda Item
File ID: 2019-3550 ' Substitute 5/14/2019

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)
Public Hearing: YES[O NO X Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commisston District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1147259 for Elevator Maintenance Services: for use by Facilities
Management (FM). This contract consists of monthly and preventative maintenance, inspections, and testing
for the County’s elevators. Request approval to appropriate SPLOST funds to repair and modernize elevators
and associated equipment in the amount of $2,350,000.00. Awarded to KONE, Inc. (US Communities
Cooperative Agreement). Total Amount Not to Exceed: $1,862,678.62.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO
Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on February 12, 2019 for an amount not to exceed $596,993.76. This request is to
appropriate SPLOST funding and expand the current contract Scope of Services to include replacement, major
repairs, and modernization of elevators and associated equipment. This change order will fund modemization of
1) four (4) elevators at the Public Safety buildings at West Exchange; 2) modernization of four (4) elevators at
the Courthouse; and 3) replace the dumbwaiter at the Decatur Library.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Appropriation of SPLOST funds and Change Order No. 1 with:

KONE, Inc. 1800 Sandy Plains Parkway, Suite 200, Marietta, GA 30066
Total Amount Not To Exceed: $1,862,678.62

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Contract Effective Date: March 1, 2019

Contract Expiration Date:  February 28, 2023

Amount Spent to Date: $9,628.99

Funding: SPLOST - Category 2E - $911,362.08 (Public Safety)
SPLOST - Category 31 - $865,663.30 (Courthouse)
SPLOST - Category 3L - $85,653.24 (Library)




[-2]
.

-----

SPLOST Project Initiation Package

Data: May 3, 2019

Project Name and Requesting Departmant:

Cooperative Agreement for Elevator Maintenance and Services. Consists of providing new
elevators with cabs for elevators at the Exchange Bulldinjs

J\ Date 5-4o-19

Chief Darnell Fullum, Director Fire & Rescue

Deputy COD Head:

Approved: Ted Rhinehart, Deputy COO - ’ te
Approved: Chief Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO Mﬂe Nalva Ak

Prepared by SPLOST Program Management Team:
Chris Kingsbury, SPLOST Program Manager
Ernest Slaughter, SPLOST Program Management Coordinator

Need and Purpose:

The Exchange Building elevators require Immediate attention to replace four cabs in both
buildings. This work will be provided by an annual maintenance contractor, KONE, Inc, The cost
for work Is funded from SPLOST category 2E.

Requested Services and Work Scope:
a. Type of Work Being Requested. Services shall include, persannel and materials

necessary to provide the goods or services that are In compliance with specifications as
authorized by the County.

New Construction
Renovation/Restorations/Repalrs/System Upgrades
Engineering /Civil/Parks & Special Works
Architectural/Bullding Renovation
Mechanlcal/ElectrtcallPlumblﬂg

Planning Study

Procurement of Goods Only

Repalrs of Elevators and Cabs

Fw|~oleie o




Afeney) DeKalb County

b. Brief Dascription of Proposed Profect: Attached plans {location map, cross sections,
renderings, etc.), if available,
This project will require use of the Cooperative Agreement contract that was
competitively let U.S, Communities for Elevator Maintenance and Services for use by
Facilities Management. This contract consists of piggybacking off U.S. Communities
Contract No. EV2516 Lead Agency, Kansas City, MO for monthly and preventative
malntenance for elevators.
KONE, Inc. will provide two quotes to the county. One for elevator repairs at West
Exchange building to have at least one public elevator operational and a separate quote
to replace the four cabs at beth buildings. The estimated cost would be provided and
work autherizations issued for various work task.

c. Pre-Construction Services When Required for Varlous Project Task:

* Use of current on-call firm for services {Y/N) N/A
® Right of way or land acguisition required: N/A
° Environmental and permits required: N/A
s Utllity design or coordination: N/A

7. Proposed Budget ( Including supporting details, detailed pralim!nary or final cost estimates, and
SPLOST category) ’

- _ I " OtherFunds |
Category Estimated Cost SPLOST Fund (GDOT, Federal, !
— e ——MP’ Graﬂts
Repair and Replace police and $911,362.08 SPLOST - 320- N/A W
public safety facilities; On-cali 104785-80652-
Contractor 541301-5.0.1- |

| Lo | eoses |

Right of Way/Land Acquisition N/A N/A | N/A
Utiiities {Reimbursable Costs) N/A N/A T N/A .
{ |
Environmental Mitigation  N/A 4w U A ]
Construction N/A ‘ N/A _f_ N/A
| ProcurementofGoods | NA N/A N/A |
Total Estimated Cost $911,362.08 | 1

Approval Capltal and Grants: ﬁ iﬂﬂé \KM"‘{/ Date {ﬁ#’



8, Expected Start and Finish Dates:

A,

DzKalb County

- SPLOST

Category Antlelpatad Start Anticipated Completion |

Desizn N/A N/A :
Right of Way/Land Acnulsition N/A N/A
Utilities (Reimbursable Costs) N/A N/A
Environmental Mitization N/A N/A
| Construction 2019 2018

9. Program Manager Action:
a. Date PM received: (Revised) May 3, 2019

b. PM Recommendation:

10. SEC Action

Pgoyeed with BOC actlon and Vendar authorization.

l

gram Management Coordinator

7] mb Date SJZ'/?

est Slaughter, P
10
2

J

a. SEC Action
Approva: %‘#
7

Disapprove:

Defer:

Date 5 ?// /9




!

fr*,,} DeKalb County |
X% SPLOST

e
L

SPLOST Project Initiation Package

1. Date: May 3, 2019

2. Project Name and Requesting Department:

Cooperative Agreement for Elevator Modernization Services. Consists of providing new elevators
with cabs for elevators at the DeKalb County Courthouse.

Clyde Stovall, Director, Facilities & Maintenance Depanmentm{t‘AQ‘Bmate “ﬁ 9) Z.U'U‘i

3. Daputy COO Head:
Approved: Ted Rhinehart, Deputy COO N/A Date
Approved: Chief Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO N/A Date

4. Prepared by SPLOST Program Management Team:
Chris Kingsbury, SPLOST Program Manager
Ernest Slaughter, SPLOST Program Management Coordinator

5. Need and Purpose:
The DekKalb County Courthouse elevators require immediate attention. This wark will utilize

existing contract with KONE, Inc. provided by the Facllities Management. The cost for this work
is funded from SPLOST category 3t.

6. Requested Services and Work Scope:
a. Type of Work Being Requested. Services shall include, personnel and materjals
necessary to provide the goods or services that are in compliance with specifications as

authorized by the County.
1a. ; New Construction . ]

b. | Renovation/Restorations/Repairs/System Upgrades 3|
¢. | Engineering /Civil/Parks & Special Works
d. Architectural/BulIdlng Renovation _
e. | Mechanical/Electrical/Plumbing |
f. | Planning Study
8. | Procurement of Goods Only

X_| h. ‘| Replacement of Elevators ]




o
- e
b

£ @:"} DeKalb County
B

SPLOST

b. Brief Description of Proposed Project: Attached plans (location map, cross sections,

renderings, etc.), if available.

This project will require use of the Cooperative Agreement contract that was
competitively let U.S. Communities for Elevator Maintenance and Services for use by
Facilities Management. This contract consists of piggybacking off U.S. Communities
Contract No. EV2516 Lead Agency, Kansas City, MO for monthly and preventative

maintenance for elevators.

KONE, Inc. wiil provide quotes to the county for elevator repairs at DeKalb County
Courthouse to replace the four cabs. The estimated cost would be provided and waork
authorlzations issued for various work task.

€. Pre-Construction Services When Required for Various Project Task:
* Use of current on-call firm for services (Y/N)
* Right of way or land acquisition required:
s Environmental and permits required:
e Utility design or coordination:

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

7. Proposed Budget { Including supporting details, detailed pretiminary or final cost estimates, and

SPLOST category)
N Other Funds (GDOT,
Category Estimated Cost SPLOST Fund Federal, CIP, Grants)
Modernization of Elevator $865,663.30 SPLOST - 320- N/A
104790-80653-
541301-1-
602007
Right of Way/tLand Acquisition N/A N/A N/A
Utilities (Reimbursable Costs) N/A N/A N/A
Environmental Mitlgation N/A N/A N/A
Construction N/A N/A N/A
Procurement of Goods N/A N/A N/A |
Total Estimated Cost $865,663.30

Approval Capital and Grants: ﬁé’é Kl‘dﬂ 3

Date of 5”?




DeKalb County

o SPLOST

Your Pennles 21 Wor!

8. Expected Start and Finish Dates:

Category Anticipated Start Anticipated Completion
Design N/A N/A
Right of Way/Land Acquisition N/A N/A
Utilities (Reimbursable Costs) N/A ) N/A
Environmental Mitigation _ N/A N/A
| Construction (Replacements) ] _ 2019 i 2018 o

9. Program Manager Action:

_ a. Date PM received: {Revised) May 3, 2019
b. PM Recommendation: Proceed with BOC action and Vendor authorization.
est Slaughtey, Program Management Coordinator
Date > "¢/ ?
s
10, SEC Action

a. SEC Action — 7
Approve: ’%—-——"—“\ Date-g—- ‘7 / ?
Disapp g

Oefef:




A e Kalb Louney

SPLOST Project Initiation Package

. Date: May 3, 2019

. Project Name and Requesting Department:
Cooperative Agreement for Elevator Modernization Services. Consists of providing new

dumbwaiter system at the Central Library,located in Downtown Decatur,
Date 5/1,!2&/7
. Deputy COO Head: — 7.

Approved: Ted Rhinehart, Deputy COQ / /qg/ Date _ 5 z 6/{ 7

Approved: Chlef Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO / Date

Alison L. Weissinger, Library Director

. Prepared by SPLOST Program Management Team:
Chris Kingsbury, SPLOST Program Manager
Ernest Slaughter, SPLOST Program Management Coordinator

. Need and Purpose:
The Central Library dumbwaiter systemis used by staff to transport books to different floor of
the main fibrary and for distribution to various libraries throughout the County. This work will be

tompleted by an existing contract with KONE, Inc. The cost for this work is funded from SPLOST
category 3L

Requested Services and Work Scope:
2. Type of Work Being Requested. Services shall include, personnel and materjals

necessary to provide the goods or services that ara In compliance with specifications as
authorized by the County.

New Construction
Renovation/Restoratlons/Repairs/System Upgrades
Englneerlng [Clvil/Parks & Special Works
Architectural/ﬂulld!rlg_nenovation
Mechanical/Electr!caI/PIumblnL

Planning Study

Procurernent of Goods Only

Replacement of Durnbwaiter System

FRe oo ofe




b. Brief Description of Proposed Project: Attached plans (location map, cross sections,
renderings, etc.), if available.
This project will require use of the Cooperative Agreement contract that was
competitively let U.S. Communities for Elevator Maintenance and Services for use by
Facilities Management. This cantract consists of piggybacking off U.S. Communities
Contract No. EV2516 Lead Agency, Kansas City, MO for monthly and preventative

maintenance for elevators.

KONE, Inc. will provide quotes to the county for the dumbwaiter replacement at the
Central Library located in the City of Decatur. The estimated cost would be provided and
work authorizations issued for this work task.

€. Pre-Construction Services When Required for Various Project Task:

* Use of current on-call firm for services {Y/N)
* Right of way or Jand acquisition required:
* Environmental and permits required:

Utility design or coordination:

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

7. Proposed Budget ( Including supporting details, detalled preliminary or final cost estimates, and

SPLOST category)
—_— | '_'_]_ | Other Funds (GDOT,
. | »
[ Ca_\tegorv N ._Estl_t.'.natet.:l Cost SPI.C_?_S_T Fund | Federal, CIP, Grants) |
Modernization of Dumbwaiter | $85,653.24 SPLOST -320- | N/A ‘
System % i ' 104790-80653-
| {REVISED PIP DOCUMENT) 541301-4.1-
| Sy ) 602007'_ o o
Right of Way/Land Acquisition | N/A N/A N/A
Utilities (Reimbursable Cbsts) - N/A . N/A g N?A i
B énvironmental Mitigation o _N/A I 'N/A ' 7_ o KI/A . _
| Construction N/A N/A N/A
~_ Procurement of Goods N/A _N/A ! ~N/A -
Total Estimated Cost $85,653.24 i
I B -

o

Approval Capital and Grants: % (}K_ﬂff



8. Expected Start and Finish Dates:

| Category Anticipated Start Anticlpated Completion
Dasign N/A N/A

| Right of Way/Land Acquisition N/A N/A
Utilities [Reimbursable Costs) N/A N/A
Environmental Mitigation N/A N/A
Construction (Replacements) ) 2019 N 2019

9. Program Manager Action:

3. Date PM received: (Revised) May 3, 2019

b. PM Recommendation: Proceed with BOC action and Vendor autharization.
t Slaughter, Program Management Coordinator

A _one 5717
J

J
B

10. SEC Action )
8. SECAction -~ o E
Approver ¢/, &7 Coam Date ;“//?/// 7
Disapprove: e
Defer: i '

' - e cuest b€ B ocrd
Ox 4,1“3 {_‘.Muuﬁ-ﬁ— LJ&S rcf)ucer] Q‘l’ f‘f\t (e 7u€5T ot 4 € 03
Y b . . i SPLCST  Meet rd . This s Jone o oo Je

l 4
] ZO%} Car\%'::)cf\;!/ o the }frosttl"



